Copyright © 2017 World Fuel Services Corporation. Proprietary & Confidential. All Rights Reserved.

Non-Operating Expenses ($ in millions)

20

Q4'16 Q4'17 Q1'18E

$14

$19 Q1’18E:
$13 – $16

Copyright © 2017 World Fuel Services Corporation. Proprietary & Confidential. All Rights Reserved.

Effective Tax Rate

21

Q4'16 Q4'17 FY'18E

28.8%

18.3%

FY’18E:
Mid-20%

Copyright © 2017 World Fuel Services Corporation. Proprietary & Confidential. All Rights Reserved.

Balance Sheet Management

22

• Total accounts receivable was $2.7 billion at quarter end

o An increase of approximately $360 million year-over-year due to higher fuel
prices

• Operating cash flow generation of $160 million during the fourth quarter

• We remain focused on maintaining a strong balance sheet and generating
consistent cash flows

Copyright © 2017 World Fuel Services Corporation. Proprietary & Confidential. All Rights Reserved. 23

Questions & Answers

Copyright © 2017 World Fuel Services Corporation. Proprietary & Confidential. All Rights Reserved. 24

Earnings Reconciliation ($ in millions except per share data)

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Revenue $7,792.1 $0.0 $7,792.1 $8,872.0 $0.2 $8,872.3

Gross Profit 222.3   3.2   225.4   229.9   0.2   230.2

Operating Expenses 198.2   (6.8)   191.4   347.2   (156.4)   190.7

Operating Income 24.0   10.0   34.0   (117.2)   156.7   39.4

Non-operating expense 22.0   (7.9)   14.0   19.4   -   19.4

Income before Tax 2.1   17.9   20.0   (136.7)   156.7   20.0

Provision for income taxes 0.0   5.7   5.8   57.0   (53.4)   3.7

Minority interest (0.1)   -   (0.1)   (0.6)   -   (0.6)

Net income $2.2 $12.2 $14.3 ($193.1) $210.0 $17.0

Diluted earnings per common share $0.03 $0.17 $0.21 ($2.86) $3.11 $0.25

Note: Adjustments  are related to goodwi l l  impairment, restructuring, severance, tax reform, acquis i tions  and other non-recurring charges

Q4 2016 Q4 2017

Copyright © 2017 World Fuel Services Corporation. Proprietary & Confidential. All Rights Reserved. 25

Earnings Reconciliation ($ in millions except per share data)

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Revenue $27,015.8 $0.0 $27,015.8 $33,695.5 $0.2 $33,695.7

Gross Profit 899.0   3.2   902.1   932.2   0.2   932.5

Operating Expenses 710.1   (16.8)   693.3   886.6   (168.9)   717.7

Operating Income 188.9   20.0   208.9   45.6   169.1   214.7

Non-operating expense 46.7   (7.9)   38.8   66.7   (1.4)   65.3

Income before Tax 142.1   27.9   170.1   (21.1)   170.6   149.5

Provision for income taxes 15.6   7.5   23.1   149.2   (126.3)   22.9

Minority interest (0.0)   -   (0.0)   (0.1)   -   (0.1)

Net income $126.6 $20.5 $147.0 ($170.2) $296.9 $126.6

Diluted earnings per common share $1.81 $0.29 $2.11 ($2.50) $4.36 $1.86

Note: Adjustments  are related to goodwi l l  impairment, restructuring, severance, tax reform, acquis i tions  and other non-recurring charges

Full Year 2016 Full Year 2017